507298431 05/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7345357

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
MARTHA ATELIA CLARKSON					02/21/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	THE CLARKSON VIRGIN ISLANDS TRUST						
Street Address:	PARCEL NOS. 2H-1A, 2H-2 AND 2H-3 ESTATE NAZARETH						
Internal Address:	NO. 1 RED HOOK QUARTER						
City:	ST. THOMAS						
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		13112	12168				
Patent Number:		96594	9435				
Patent Number: 11		1129	5575				
Application Number: 176		17686	6179				
CORRESPONDENCE D							
		• •	645-1568				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone: 248							
		ipdoc	cket@h2law.com				
Correspondent Name: HO		HOW	WARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC				
Address Line 1:450		450 V	WEST FOURTH STREET				
Address Line 4:	ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			060861.00005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DANIEL H. BLISS				
SIGNATURE:			/Daniel H. Bliss/				
DATE SIGNED:			05/23/2022				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment#page	1.tif						
ource=Assignment#page2.tif							
source=Assignment#page	3 tif						

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by MARTHA ATELIA CLARKSON (hereinafter, "Assignor") and THE CLARKSON VIRGIN ISLANDS TRUST (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns by assignment the attached patents and patent application(s) set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents and/or Patent Application(s)");

WHEREAS, Assignor now owns the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and/or Patent Applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title and interest to said Patents and/or Patent Applications, and any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignee with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the invention(s), the Patent Rights, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s), Patent Rights, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

1

PATENT REEL: 059992 FRAME: 0618 understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Patents and/or Patent Applications and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests any official of any State (Country) whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to Assignee, its successor and assigns, in accordance herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number, filing date, and title of the Patents and/or Patent Applications once known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Martha Atelia Clarkson Martha Atelia Clarkson

Dated: February 21, 2022

THE CLARKSON VIRGIN ISLANDS TRUST

Gavin Clarkson, Esq. Trustee

Dated: February 21, 2022

<u>Client No.</u>	<u>Application</u> No./Patent No.	<u>Filed/Issued</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
060861.00001	61/347,288	May 21, 2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
			OFF-SITE ONLINE RESERVATION BASED
			GAMING
060861.00002	13/112,168	May 20, 2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
			OFF-SITE ONLINE BASED GAMING
060861.00003	9,659,435	May 23, 2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
			OFF-SITE ONLINE BASED GAMING
060861.00004	11,295,575	April 5, 2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
			OFF-SITE ONLINE BASED GAMING
060861.00005	17/686,179	March 3, 2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
			OFF-SITE ONLINE BASED GAMING